Projects eligible to be paid from future incremental property tax revenues, it is necessary to facilitate internal advances of funds; NOW, THEREFORE, 
IT IS RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Adair, Iowa, as follows: SECTION 1.  It is hereby directed that an amount not to exceed 
ninety-five thousand four hundred eighty-four and 33/100 Dollars ($95,484.33) be advanced to the Capital Projects Fund from the County’s General 
Fund (the “General Fund Advance”) in order to pay the costs of the Projects.  The General Fund Advance (the “Advance”) will be repaid to the General 
Fund, out of future incremental property tax revenues received into the Tax Increment Fund.